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Club Officials 

President:  Mr G. Williams Trial Manager: Mr G Williams 

Secretary:  Kate Luton 

Treasurer:  Mrs D Bennett  Trials Secretary: Mrs A  Menil   

Dogs NSW Rep: Miss Lynne Elliott   

Cataloguer:  Mrs A. Menil  Vetting Officer: Club Official 

 

Extreme Weather     Phone: Alison Menil 0425 302 969 or web www.newcastledogtraining.com.au or 

facebook 

       
JUDGES FRI PM - Obedience    SAT AM –Rally/Tricks     SAT PM - Obedience 

Mrs Maria Wheeler (NSW) 
Mrs C. Neal (ACT) 
Mrs. Sue Hutchins (NSW) 
Mr Ron Probert (NSW) 
Mr Darryl Turley (NSW) 
Maryanne Fazekas (NSW) 
Miss Patricia Ohm (NSW) 
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Mr. Terry Griffin (NSW) 

CCD 
CD 

OPEN 
UD 

UDX 

ADVANCED 
     TRICKS NOVICE 
          EXCELLENT 
              
 
             NOVICE 
            MASTERS 
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Order of Judging   As per catalogue commencing with Obedience at 6.00 pm Friday  

Rally O & Tricks 830am Saturday  

Obedience 6.00pm Saturday.  

 

Vetting Time  5.00pm – 5.45pm Friday Obedience  

7.45am – 8.15am Saturday Rally & Tricks 

   5.00pm – 5.45pm Obedience Saturday  

 

Prizes 

All Classes:  1st, 2nd and 3rd   Cash and Sash 

Qualifying Ribbons and Title Gained Ribbons 

 

Canteen 

Food available from the Club canteen on the grounds, Pies, Sausage Rolls, Sandwiches cakes, drinks  

Toilets & Showers 

Toilet amenities are available in the Obedience building, and across the footbridge between the office and 

canteen. Shower amenities available across the footbridge between the office and canteen. 

 

Camping 

See the Caretaker or Club Secretary to pay for camping at the Canteen. No power available. 

 

Aggressive Dog Reports 

It is the obligation of each owner, exhibitor and handler at a show to take all such steps as may be necessary 

to ensure that any dog under that person’s care or control or for which that person is responsible does not 

behave in an aggressive manner. 

 

It is the obligation of any person at a show who observes a dog behaving in an aggressive manner to report 

the incident either orally or in writing to a member of the Show Committee as soon as possible after the 

incident. 

 
 

 

http://www.newcastledogtraining.com.au/


Newcastle All Breeds Dog Training Club  Obedience Trial  22/11/2024 

 

COMMUNITY COMPANION DOG               JUDGE          MRS. MARIA WHEELER 
 
1    Mrs C Blanch        XEROTH PI AQUARII (AI)   2100586952    5/5/2022    Dog    
      Border Collie                             AM. CH. AM. GR CH. HRV.CH. HUN. GR. CH. ROM.CH. SLV. CH. SRB. GR CH. QELTYNN  
                                              THE JOKER x TYINPI ROYAL FLUSH   
 
2    R Cawthorne        PUMPKIN   202371AR    4/9/2013    Bitch    
      Associate Register                           
 
3    Ms R Cairns        RHYLL BLACKBERRY CRUSH SWN   2100585586    3/9/2022    Bitch    
      Pointer                                            Sup. Ch. Chesterhope Smooth Talker (IMP NZL) x Rhyll BEE IN MY BONNET   
 
4    Mr R Dean        PEERIELEE BEING BRAVE   2100595760    10/6/2022    Dog    
      Shetland Sheepdog                       CH. LOCHWIND GRAND DESIGN HT PT. x CH. PEERIELEE BONUS EDITION   
 
5    Miss E Hallahan        STORM RN   203117AR    24/9/2022    Bitch    
      Australian Kelpie                            
 
6    Ms P Hurley        SAM   203035AR    15/11/2012    Dog    
      Associate Register                           
 
7    Ms D Kelly        NED   203015AR    18/2/2023    Dog    
      Associate Register                            
 
8    Mr G & Mrs S Langley        BOXAMORE SPECIAL ENDEAVOUR (AI)   2100580141    29/12/2021    Dog    
      Boxer                                               UK. CH. NORWILBECK SPECIAL BLEND x SUP.CH. BOXAMORE LEADING LADY   
 
9    Ms K Main        TRYSTABEL BLACK SANSHO   2100565988LR    20/5/2021    Bitch    
      Poodle (Toy)                                   Ourmystikal Magick Moon x Monteselfium Red Chaska  0 
 
10    Jennifer North        JESSE   202270AR    18/10/2020    Dog    
      Border Collie                         
 
11    Mrs L OBrien        UTTERCHARM OUR FREE HEART (AI)   2100604743 LR    4/4/2023    Bitch    
      Border Collie                                   CH. ETHERIAL HEARTBREAKER x CH. MERRINDA GIRL OF MY HEART(AI)   
 
12    Ms P Phillips        KELVIN  202914AR    14/9/2021    Dog    
      Associate Register                            
 
13    Rozate Kennels        ROZATE COMET RN TKS   3100463995    27/12/2022    Bitch    
      Australian Shepherd                     MELVADA SIRIUSLY MAGIC x ROZATE SNICKERDOODLE   
 
14    Mrs R Sapulla        CALVIN   202924AR    19/1/2018    Dog    
      Associate Register                            
 
15    Mr W J & Mrs Y P Spek        DEZSHEL TOUCH OF ROYALTY (AI)   2100515585    20/2/2019    Bitch    
      Shetland Sheepdog                       KOR. CH. CH. EYES OF ANGEL CROWN PRINCE x ALISTE HEARTS DEZIRE CD.   
 
16    Ms N Squires        POINTMORE FLANDERS   2100603383    25/4/2023    Dog    
      German Shorthaired Pointer       POINTMORE BLACK RAIN(AI) CDX NRA. RA. ORA. CDX. x FLORENCEALBA AISCHA  
                                                                                                                                                                                                  VOM   
 
17    Mrs M Wright        TYE   203048AR    5/10/2023    Dog    
      Australian Kelpie                            
 



Newcastle All Breeds Dog Training Club  Obedience Trial  22/11/2024 

 
18    Mrs I Albion & Ms M Auld   CH GRAUSTURM CLOUDS OF WISPY MIST (AI) RN TKS ET  7100051900 5/9/2022   
      Wirehaired Slovakian Pointer     ORBIT STORMDANCER x CH. GRAUSTURM A WISPA TO MY HEART(AI) Bitch    650 
 
19    Mrs J M Hockley        CH. WEISACT PARTY AT MOOKIRIVER RN   2100592441    9/3/2022    Bitch    
      Weimaraner            SUP.CH. ASHLAREN BRING OUT THE BUNDY x GRAND. CH. BESKO COLLS MANY SPIRITS(AI) 580 
 
20    Ms J C Johnson       GR CH CALAHORRA NTICO LAST WALTZ RA. TK.N. FS.S. HTM.S.  2100523533  7/7/2019    Bitch    
      Afghan Hound             CH. CALAHORRA CLARK GABLE(AI) x CH. ALOUANN RED HOT N'SASSY TO TICO (IMP UK)  630 
 
21    Mrs M V Worgan        EDENSUNDOWN LADY CHILLI MAE RN   2100594213    14/3/2024    Bitch    
      Labrador Retriever                        Edensundown Fair Play x Edensundown Firecracker  510 
 
 
1st    ………………………………………………….       2nd   …………………………………………………       3rd    ……………………………………….. 



Newcastle All Breeds Dog Training Club  Obedience Trial  22/11/2024 

 

COMPANION DOG                JUDGE          MS. CHERYL NEAL 
 
22    Ms J Cooke        THETRENS WEE LASS CD RN   4100312226    18/10/2018    Bitch    
      West Highland White Terrier      Ch. McDingrel Cabre x Ch. Thetrens Wishaw Lassie  0 
 
23    Mrs R J Thompson        TAYLEA LADY SAMURAI RN   2100591460    7/11/2022    Bitch    
      Border Collie                                  TAYLEA DEEP ZUZI x TAYLEA LADY TIGER   
 
24    Ms G C Speirs       CH. BEDDYDANE BORNTOODANCE CCD RE. TK.I. FS.S HTM.S   2100469045    2/1/2017    Dog    
      Poodle (Toy)                                   CH. GWYNSON LINE HONOURS x BEDDYDANE VI VA LOS VAGAS  270 
 
25    Mr P Fisher        TULLA RN RA TK.S CCD   202661AR    12/1/2018    Bitch    
      Australian Kelpie                           490 
 
26    Ms J C Johnson       CH. CALAHORRA YS AURELIA LILIYA CCD. RE. TK.N. FS.S   2100487322    11/9/2017    Bitch    
      Whippet                       CH. CALAHORRA DR ZHIVAGO(AI) x CH. CALAHORRA MISS SERENADE  480 
 
27    Ms M R Webster        UWISH EVEN STAR RN. JDX. SPD. JDO. CCD. ET. TK.N. SWN ADX. SD.   
        Brittany                                                                                                                                 2100417949   11/8/2014    Bitch    
       UWISH U HAD STONE COLDS MOVE(AI) x CH. MAGICBRIT ISABELLE  495 
 
28    Mrs M Herba     CH YURALRIA GIRLS HAVING FUN CCD RAE HTM.N FS.S TK.S  CA  2100554343  18/11/2020  Bitch 
      Golden Retriever                       CH POLARWOLF SEA WARRIOR  RA x YURALRIA EMALIE  545 
 
29    Ms G C Speirs       CH. ROKSHANI ANCALAGON THE BLACK CCD RA. TK.N. FS.S   2100515969    3/4/2019    Dog    
      Poodle (Miniature)              CH. BOBKINS STYLE IS MY GAME CDX. RN. x CH. JENUIN QUEEN OFTHRONES RN.  349 
 
30    Mrs S Murphy        SINGHA PANDORA RN. CCD.   2100535681    1/5/2020    Bitch    
      German Shepherd Dog                 FINCH VON LOYOLA x SINGHA IMPISH MINX CDX.  500 
 
 
1st    ………………………………………………….       2nd   …………………………………………………       3rd    ……………………………………….. 
 



Newcastle All Breeds Dog Training Club  Obedience Trial  22/11/2024 

 

COMMUNITY DOG EXCELLENT - OPEN        JUDGE      MRS. SUE HUTCHINS 
 
31    Mrs V M Day        ROCH QUIS CDX RAE   201644AR    19/10/2011    Dog    
      Associate Register                           390 
 
32    Mrs R J Thompson        TAYLEA CARNIVAL WAY CD CDX RE TKI   2100537822LR    16/2/2020    Bitch    
      Border Collie                                   Echointime Country Living x Taylea Northern Lara  490 
 
33    Mrs P A Hartwell       CH. HARTWYN ROYAL WINTER WINE CCD CD RE TK.S   2100586453    6/6/2022    Dog    
      Old English Sheepdog                    CH. WOOLEBULL VINYARD CHILLING(AI) x CH. WOOLEBULL UP COUNTRY GIRL   
 
34    Mrs B Warren ACTIVGOLDENS ANGUS (AI) CD. QND. NRA. ORA.   4100324907LR    22/10/2018    Dog    
      Golden Retriever                       ECHOBROOK DEXSTER (IMP UK) x AUCHENCLOCH FAIRY TALE CD (IMP UK)  500 
 
35    Mrs E McKee        CALAHORRA WF JEFFREY CCD. RE. CD.   2100486625    24/10/2017    Dog    
      Whippet                                          CH. CALAHORRA DAMASK x NEUT. CH. CALAHORRA HARRODS  520 
 
36    Mrs J Cluff                 NEUT. CH. GAMEFINDER SAKIM ATHENA CCD CD RE NRA   2100529087    26/10/2019    Bitch    
      Labrador Retriever                       GAMEFINDER SORRENTO QND. NRD. ORA. CCD. CD. RM.  520 
  x DEGEL KIBAS LIL DRUMMER RN. NRA.
  
37    Mr D W & Mrs J E Turley        AGILE ANY COLOUR U LIKE UD. FS.S. RM. TK.N.   3100380788    29/7/2018    Dog    
      Border Collie                                   AGILE TOWER OF LONDON HT x CH. AGILE JUMP INTO THE FIRE  520 
 
38    Ms M R Webster        CH. KIRINBELL CHASE N THE DRAGON CCD. ET. CD. JDX. SWN RA. SD. TK.I.   
      Brittany                          2100520757    16/5/2019    Dog  532  
  CH. KIRINBELL TELL ME A SECRET x CH. TOBENLEE CHASE N SHADOWS JC. RN.
   
39    Ms A Kubin        FOXSTAR FRANKIE CD RE TKN   2100502547LR    7/1/2018    Dog    
      Australian Shepherd                     BAILIWICK RINGMASTER (IMP USA) x FOXSTAR DREAM CATCHER  535 
 
40    Mrs S M Roche        CH. KEIRAMYST FLY ME TO THE MOON CD RN TK.S SWA ET  2100552062    26/10/2020    Dog    
      Bearded Collie              CH. BONIBRAES ESPECIALLY FOR YOU x GRAND. CH. KEIRAMYST MI SWEET MAGNOLIA  540 
 
41    Miss D M Coleman        CRICKET CCD RE AD JDX SWN   600999AR    11/10/2015    Bitch    
      Associate Register                           570 
 
42    Ms J Duncan                 FENRIK DOUBLE DARE CCD CDX RA QND NRD RRD ORA  21000426495    27/03/2015    Dog    
      German Shorthaired Pointer                 Fenrik Obscured by Clouds x Pace Von Madlage ADO ADM2 JDO JDM2  640 
 
43    Miss L.A. Elliott                 CH. TRIGOLDEN SOUTHERN DRUMMER NRD. ORA. CD.  3100358962    26/5/2017    Dog    
      Golden Retriever                AM. CH. Justmoor Southern Renegade x CH. NEUT. CH. Trigolden Highland Lyric(AI)  540 
 
43    Mr P Fisher & Ms F Fallon        RIVERMAID MAX NANS JOY RE TK.N CD   2100492864LR    28/10/2017    Dog    
      Border Collie                                  Arajoel Chips A Thousand x Rivermaid Gracie Sidies Girl  570 
 
44    Mr B S Holden            CH. CHAMSHEP HOT CHILLI CCD. ET. CD. RE. TK.N. WNPD.  4100308863    28/6/2018    Bitch    
      Belgian Shepherd Dog (Malinois)                       CHAMSHEP GALTERO x CHAMSHEP FAIRLIE  630 
 
45    Mr J Lotzkes        NSWPD ANASTASIA (AI) CD   2100523708    6/3/2019    Bitch    
      German Shepherd Dog                 SINGHA CRUISADER x SINGHA LACEY  600 
 
46    Mrs M Wright        BOBBY CCD CD RE SWN TKS   202713AR    19/4/2019    Dog    
      Australian Kelpie                           570 
1st    ………………………………………………….       2nd   …………………………………………………       3rd    ……………………………………….. 



Newcastle All Breeds Dog Training Club  Obedience Trial  22/11/2024 

 

UTILITY DOG                JUDGE          MR. RON PROBERT 
 
47    Mrs T Harber               CH. WEEDRAM A MYSTICAL WINTER CCD. CDX. RA. WNPD  2100498834  18/5/2018  Bitch 
      Belgian Shepherd Dog  GD. CH. Neut CH. RO CH. TEANGIBELGE CORTEZ RAE. RM. CDX. WPD. 
          (Groenendael)                               x CH. WEEDRAM THE STORMY DRAGON  580 
 
48    Mr J Lotzkes        SINGHA LEONITA CDX.   2100465683    10/7/2016    Bitch    
      German Shepherd Dog                MONSIMBEE XANGO(AI) x SINGHA IMPISH MINX CDX.  600 
 
49    Mrs L Mahaffey        HIRSCH FAST AND FURIOUS RE. CDX. RM.   2100485320    16/9/2017    Dog    
      German Wirehaired Pointer        SUP.CH. OUWITLLEMATE LOCK AND LOAD   640 
                                                  x AM. GR CH. GD. CH. SUP.CH. CLADDAGH'S DUAL CITIZEN AT HIRSCH AM. JH. (IMP USA)  
 
50    Ms J Duncan                  FENRIK DOUBLE DARE CCD CDX RA QND NRD RRD ORA   21000426495    27/3/2015    Dog    
      German Shorthaired Pointer        Fenrik Obscured by Clouds x Pace Von Madlage ADO ADM2 JDO JDM2  640 
 
51    Mr D W & Mrs J E Turley        AGILE ANY COLOUR U LIKE UD. FS.S. RM. TK.N.   3100380788    29/7/2018    Dog    
      Border Collie                                  AGILE TOWER OF LONDON HT x CH. AGILE JUMP INTO THE FIRE  520 
 
52    Mrs Karen Moller        LEO CDX   202665AR    17/10/2019    Dog    
      Associate Register                           500 
 
53    Mrs E Ryan        KUVEN A GREAT CHOICE CD CDX UD   3100403395LR    2/3/2020    Bitch    
      Labrador Retriever                        HUNTOGUN BRUNO x KUVEN ICE DREAM CHOICE  500 
 
54    Miss K Schofield        HOUSBY   202753AR    10/1/2020    Dog    
      Associate Register                           500 
 
55    Mrs C Blanch                            HERDSMAN OUT OV KEY CCD. CD. CDX. TK.N. RA.   2100516656  26/3/2019  Bitch    
      Border Collie                                  CH. NEUT. CH. TOJESS THE FISHER KING x AMMARIN KEY CHANGE  490 
 
56    Mrs R J Thompson        TAYLEA CARNIVAL WAY CD CDX RE TKI   2100537822LR    16/7/2020    Bitch    
      Border Collie                                   Echointime Country Living x Taylea Northern Lara  490 
 
57    Mrs V M Day        ROCH QUIS CDX RAE   201644AR    19/10/2011    Dog    
      Associate Register                           390 
 
58    Mr P J Hill        JAYELEN HEIDIS HONEYBEE RN. TD. CDX.   2100392283    30/9/2013    Bitch    
      Shetland Sheepdog     ALMAROY MAN ON A MISSION x T.CH. CH. SUMMERSET HI FLYER   360 
                                                                        CDX. SD. PT. GD. JDX. RM. ADX.  
 
59    Mrs B J Horsfield       SONDERBAR CLIMB EVERY MOUNTAIN CDX. RE. TK.N. 2100436606  8/1/2015  Dog  
      Dachshund  AM. CH. CH. DYNADAUX WITH A FASTER CAR MS (IMP USA) x CH. SONDERBAR  
(Miniature Smooth Haired)                                                                                                                               CUDDLY TOY  200 
 
 
1st    ………………………………………………….       2nd   …………………………………………………       3rd    ……………………………………….. 



Newcastle All Breeds Dog Training Club  Obedience Trial  22/11/2024 

 
 

UTILITY DOG EXCELLENT                JUDGE          MR. DARRYL TURLEY 
 
60    M Young        R.CH. ACMEGOLD AURORA PRINCESS UD RM RAE2 SD SPD ET TKA SWE SWX SWV 
Staffordshire Bull Terrier                                                                                SWC TD   4100296509    10/6/2017    Bitch  420   
                                        URU. JR CH. CH. ARG. JR CH. THE CREW PULPO NEGRO (IMP ARG) x ACMEGOLD CALYPSO BLUE 
 
 
1st    ………………………………………………….       2nd   …………………………………………………       3rd    ……………………………………….. 
 
 



Newcastle All Breeds Dog Training Club  Tricks Trial   23/11/2024 AM 

 

STARTERS               JUDGE    MRS MEG YERBURY 
 
1    Miss M Auld                     GAMEFINDER ZOLPHOEN PIEPER CCD RE TKS NRA ORA   2100550498    13/8/2020    Bitch    
      Labrador Retriever          CH. CROFTSWAY DOWNTOWN BOY (IMP NZL) x GAMEFINDER KIMSAKO ZOLI ORA RE CCD 
 
2    Ms K Bray        INDPAC DIAMOND SHINING   2100604668    7/12/2023    Bitch    
      Dobermann                                    HALRUSC FRITZ x CH. INDPAC CRACKLIN ROSIE(AI)   
 
3    Ms R Cairns        RHYLL BLACKBERRY CRUSH SWN   2100585586    3/9/2022    Bitch    
      Pointer                       Sup. Ch. Chesterhope Smooth Talker (IMP NZL) x Rhyll BEE IN MY BONNET   
 
4    S Calphy & D Calphy     AGCH RA HAVACHAT RN ADM ADO JDO JDM GDM SPDM SDM  202063AR  12/9/2013  Dog    
      Australian Kelpie                           
 
5    Mrs M Curtin        SUNNY   203087AR    30/6/2021    Dog    
      Associate Register                            
 
6    Mrs V M Day        ROCH QUIS CDX RAE   201644AR    19/10/2011    Dog    
      Associate Register                            
 
7    Mrs G De Vries        CHOCO R.N.   202659AR    7/10/2019    Dog    
      Poodle (Toy)                            
 
8    Mrs L W Edman        KOSSEL DARCUS CCD. RA.   2100493122    3/1/2018    Bitch    
      Labrador Retriever                       SUP.CH. BRADORLA SCULPTURE OF ICE x KOSSEL DEVYN   
 
9    Mrs J Freeman        ADELTOY FABULOUS ALFIE CCD. RM. CDX.   4100243109    16/4/2014    Dog    
      Poodle (Miniature)                       COIFICO BLACK FURRARI x ADELTOY MADAM TAMMY   
 
10    Ms J Gormley        DOLLY   203007AR    15/8/2021    Bitch    
      Associate Register                            
 
11    Mrs B L Goyen                     CH. LARAMIS YOUR TH ONE THAT IWANT JDX. SD. RN  2100481591    19/8/2017    Dog    
      Cocker Spaniel (American)                 CH. LARAMIS BLACKFOREST DELITE x CH. LARAMIS ALOHA KAHEKE LANI   
 
12    Mrs V M Day        VEDAMEA MORSE MAGIC RE. CD. RM.   2100382406    26/6/2012    Dog    
      Collie (Rough)                       VEDAMEA WALKIN ON HEIR x CH. VEDAMEA BE MY ALBI   
 
13    Dr L K Hammer FENRIK RUFF AND TUMBLE RE. SD. GDX. JDO. SPD. JDM. ADX. 2100399950    28/8/2013    Bitch    
     & Mr K Edwards   FENRIK MAGNETIC STORM x PACE VON DER MADLAGE ADO. JDO. SPDM. ADM 2. JDM 2. SDM. 
German Shorthaired Pointer                                                                                                          GDM. (IMP DEU)   
 
14    Ms B Harrison        BANJO   203067AR    13/6/2017    Dog    
      Associate Register                           
 
15    Mrs J M Hurt        AZPROUDAZ SOLO WALTZIN MATILDA (AI)   2100608691    30/9/2023    Bitch    
      Australian Shepherd                     GEARHARTS 'O SOLO MIO HSADSC HIAD x AZPROUDAZ PRIDE OF MY HEART(AI)   
 
16    Mrs E Johnson        KOSSEL COLBIE RA.   2100534813    2/3/2020    Bitch    
      Labrador Retriever                       SUP.CH. BRADORLA SCULPTURE OF ICE x KOSSEL DEVYN   
 
17    Mrs G De Vries        CH SKYESFUHRE AUZZIESTAR WHYTO AZ   2100583484    14/4/2022    Bitch    
      German Shepherd Dog (LSC)       KUIRAU ORLANDO x CH. SKYESFUHRE STARRING GIZMO CCD. RE.TKS.   
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18    Mr R Lloyd-Jones  CH. BEECEE ALL FIRED UP   5100133709    18/7/2022    Dog    
& Mr N & Mrs M Kay                          GD. CH. TRUMAGIK A FLASH OF TARTAN x BEECEE FIRE FLY   
      Border Collie                        
 
19    Jennifer North        JESSE   202270AR    18/10/2020    Dog    
      Border Collie                          
 
20    Mrs L Scott & Mr J Scott        MAISIE   203098AR    26/11/2021    Bitch    
      Associate Register                           
 
21    Miss S Greguric & Mr R Valore   CH. RUSTUFARION UNTOLD MISSION   2100603144    5/11/2023    Dog    
      Puli                                                     CH. RUSTUFARION RHYTHM N BLUES x RUSTUFARION BOURNE LEGACY   
 
22    Miss R E J Walsh        SUP.CH. POMQUEST Y SO SERIOUS   4100264621    10/9/2015    Dog    
      Pomeranian                      CAN.CH. CH. DEBONNE'S SEXY IN A BOX (IMP CAN) x CH. POMQUEST NOW N FOREVER   
 
23    Mr & Mrs Winkler  BRASHAWIN HELL HATH NO FURY SWN   2100578858    19/1/2022    Bitch    
        and Mr and Mrs Madsen           CH. BRASHAWIN EMPIRE STRIKES BACK SWA TK.S. RN. x 
      German Shepherd Dog                                                                         BRASHAWIN DEIANIRA PRINCESS SWN   
 
24    Mrs B L Goyen        CH. MILLCREEK NOW AND FOREVER RA   4100362165    10/9/2021    Bitch    
      Cocker Spaniel (American)           CH. LTREND JON BLOND JOVI x CH. TARYK TAKE A CHANCE ON ME  325 
 
25    Dr L K Hammer  FENRIK ARSENIC AND OLDE LACE JD.   2100478121    30/5/2017    Bitch    
       & Mr K Edwards      FENRIK QUIDDITCH QUAFFLE x AG.CH 600. FENRIK MURPHYS OUTLAW 
  German Shorthaired Pointer                                                                   SDM. SPDM. GDM. JDM 10. JDO 6. ADM 8. ADO 9 
 
 
1st    ………………………………………………….       2nd   …………………………………………………       3rd    ……………………………………….. 
. 



Newcastle All Breeds Dog Training Club  Tricks Trial   23/11/2024 AM 

 
   

NOVICE               JUDGE    MS CHERYL NEAL 
 
26    Mrs S Batchelor                    KENZANNE UNDER THE MILKY WAY (AI) RN TK.S NRA  2100586976    6/2/2022    Bitch    
      Golden Retriever                       LAWPARK LORENZO OF CAMROSE x KENZANNE CREME CHANTILLY   
 
27    Miss A Butler        MARLOW   203071AG    8/5/2022    Dog    
      Associate Gundogs                           
 
28    Miss N Hutchinson        TARTANTAILS MAIDEN VOYAGE TK.S. RN HT FS.S   2100589152    18/7/2022    Dog    
      Border Collie                                   TEHYA BLAIZE O DESTINY(AI) x SUP.CH. KELLAGEM SOMTHN INTHWAY SHMOVS   
 
29    S Calphy & D Calphy        CHIPSNDIP JD AD RN RA TKS SD GD   202640AR    29/6/2019    Dog    
      Australian Kelpie                           
 
30    Dr S Casey        JASPER SWN RN   202695AR    12/13/2012    Dog    
      Associate Register                            
 
31    Mrs B Cook        SHELLEY   203004AR    31/01/2021    Bitch    
      Associate Register                            
 
32    Mr S Cooper                   CH. WERONAR ANGEL FAITH SWA RE. TK.S. RAE ADX. JDX. SD. SPD. EIC. JE.   2100511703    
      & Miss D Poyzer                                                                                                                        17/12/2018    Bitch    
      Miniature Pinscher                       CH. MINELPHI CATCH MY BREATH x CH. SHIRALEA MOCHA SERAPH AD. JD.   
 
33    Mrs I Albion & Ms M Auld CH GRAUSTURM CLOUDS OF WISPY MIST (AI) RN TKS ET  7100051900  5/9/2022 Bitch 
      Wirehaired Slovakian Pointer     ORBIT STORMDANCER x CH. GRAUSTURM A WISPA TO MY HEART(AI)   
 
34    Ms K Bray  ASCHEWEI HUNT OR BE HUNTED CCD. CDX. TK.S. RAE. SWN NRA. ET.  2100496886    14/4/2018    Dog 
      Weimaraner                       CH. ASHLAREN ARCHIBALDS ILLUSION x CH. ASHLAREN A TOUCH OF VINTAGE(AI)   
 
35    Mrs G De Vries        PUG CCD  CD RA TKS   202558AR    10/7/2017    Dog    
      Pug                          
 
36    Mr P Fisher        TULLA RN RA TK.S CCD   202661AR    12/1/2018    Bitch    
      Australian Kelpie                          
 
37    Miss L Hardie        IVY RN TK.S   203096AR    9/8/2022    Bitch    
      Associate Register                            
 
38    Mr C & Mrs S Harris  CH. NEUT CH SILVERSUISSE JUSTIN TIME TK.S. HTM.N. RAE. CCD. CA. ET. N.SPRD    
& Ms H Scott & Mrs M Herba       2100509503    21/10/2018    Dog     
      White Swiss Shepherd Dog        CH. SILVERSUISSE DRAGONS QUEST(AI) RN. CDX. JC.x CH. SILVERSUISSE ANGIE  
                                                                                                                                                                                         CCD. RN.   
 
39    Mrs P A Hartwell                   CH. HARTWYN ROYAL WINTER WINE CCD CD RE TK.S   2100586453    6/6/2022    Dog    
      Old English Sheepdog                       CH. WOOLEBULL VINYARD CHILLING(AI) x CH. WOOLEBULL UP COUNTRY GIRL   
 
40    Mrs L Heeley        CH BORIS TK.S.   202784AR    15/5/2018    Dog    
      Associate Register                            
 
41    Mrs M Herba   CH YURALRIA GIRLS HAVING FUN CCD RAE HTM.N FS.S TK.S  CA  2100554343   18/11/2020   Bitch 
      Golden Retriever                       CH POLARWOLF SEA WARRIOR  RA x YURALRIA EMALIE   
 
 



Newcastle All Breeds Dog Training Club  Tricks Trial   23/11/2024 AM 

 
42    Mrs M H Herger        OHUTU MY DREAM ARLO TK.S.   08911-2021    9/4/2021    Dog    
      Border Collie                                  OHUTU SMOKIN HOT x OHUTU SHEZA TRUE STAR   
 
43    Mr S Cooper CH. WERONAR DELTA DIAMOND TK.S. SWA RE. ADX. JDX. SD. EIC.   2100572390    9/1/2021    Bitch    
      & Miss D Poyzer        
      Miniature Pinscher   ALLAMIGOZ GIZMO x CH. WERONAR ANGEL FAITH SWA RE. TK.S. ADX. JDX. SD. SPD. EIC. JE. 
 
44    Miss N Hutchinson        CH. ORNAC ONE LAST REMEDY TK.S   2100556613    15/9/2020    Dog    
      Irish Setter                                      CH. CIANRONINNIS JOLLY PAWS(AI) x CH. ORNAC ONE LAST KISS   
 
45    Ms L Micallef        COSMO JD. SD.   202826AR    4/1/2021    Dog    
      Associate Register                            
 
46    Rozate Kennels        ROZATE COMET RN TKS   3100463995    27/12/2022    Bitch    
      Australian Shepherd                     MELVADA SIRIUSLY MAGIC x ROZATE SNICKERDOODLE   
 
47    Mrs E Ryan        KUVEN A GREAT CHOICE CD CDX UD   3100403395LR    2/3/2020    Bitch    
      Labrador Retriever                        HUNTOGUN BRUNO x KUVEN ICE DREAM CHOICE   
 
48    Mrs J Smith                   NAHROF HOW DEEP IS YOUR LOVE TK.S. RN. SWN FS.S.   2100591558    27/8/2022    Bitch    
      Border Collie                                  CH. SIMARO ICE MAN (IMP DEU) x CH. NAHROF DONT TELL A SOUL (AI)   
 
49    Mrs G De Vries           CH.NEUT CH SKYESFUHRE BUNDY BEAR AZ' CCD CD RE TKS  2100429261    14/5/2015    Dog    
      German Shepherd Dog (LSC)             CH. SKYESFUHRE AUSSIE STAR CCD. RN. x RUFSTONE MY SHANTI STAR CD. RA 
 
1st    ………………………………………………….       2nd   …………………………………………………       3rd    ……………………………………….. 
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INTERMEDIATE          JUDGE    MS SHANELLE CORBEN 
 
50    Mrs J E Carpenter        CH. NEUT CH. GOLDBRIOR MONSIEUR HENRI CCD TKN RN SWN NRA SWA  
                    2100452455    5/10/2016    Dog    
      Golden Retriever                           GOLDBRIOR FRENCH AMBASSADOR(AI) x GOLDBRIOR GRETA DE LA RAYERE(AI)   
 
51    Ms G C Speirs       CH. ROKSHANI ANCALAGON THE BLACK CCD RA. TK.N. FS.S   2100515969    3/4/2019    Dog    
      Poodle (Miniature)                       CH. BOBKINS STYLE IS MY GAME CDX. RN. x CH. JENUIN QUEEN OFTHRONES RN.   
 
52    Mr P Fisher & Ms F Fallon        RIVERMAID MAX NANS JOY RE TK.N CD   2100492864LR    28/10/2017    Dog    
      Border Collie                                  Arajoel Chips A Thousand x Rivermaid Gracie Sidies Girl   
 
53    Dr C A Goldman        BLAIRSGOLD WINTER MAGIC CCD. SWA RN. TK.N. SWI FS.S. HTM.S. (IMP NZL)   
    Golden Retriever                                                                                                                      05519-2017    7/6/2017    Bitch    
       SPEYSIDE WINTER-SPARK x BLAIRSGOLD ESSENCE OF MAGICK   
 
54    Mrs J Jones & Mr A S Jones       VERCAIN LOVE FIRST SIGHT CCD TK.S NRA   2100529801LR    30/9/2019    Dog    
      Hungarian Vizsla                            Sup. Ch Hanafor The Enforcer x Ch Kenoz Rocks Lady Marmalade   
 
55    Ms A Kubin        FOXSTAR FRANKIE CD RE TKN   2100502547LR    7/1/2018    Dog    
      Australian Shepherd                     BAILIWICK RINGMASTER (IMP USA) x FOXSTAR DREAM CATCHER   
 
56    Mr Colin Richardson        GEORGIA RA. TK.S.   201822AR    16/1/2012    Bitch    
      Associate Register                            
 
57    Ms G C Speirs              CH. BEDDYDANE BORNTOODANCE CCD RE. TK.I. FS.S HTM.S  2100469045    2/1/2017    Dog    
      Poodle (Toy)                                   CH. GWYNSON LINE HONOURS x BEDDYDANE VI VA LOS VAGAS  
 
58    Ms S Yeong        CH. NEUT. CH. CAPEBASS A PROMISE KEPT   3100387545    15/1/2019    Bitch    
      Newfoundland                       CH. NEWFASHION PRIME TIME VIEWING(AI) x CH. CAPEBASS BREAKFAST AT TIFFANYS   
 
59    Dr C A Goldman        WATTLE TK.N.SWA RE. NRA. FS.S. HTM.S.   202687AG    7/10/2019    Bitch    
      Associate Gundogs                           
 
 
1st    ………………………………………………….       2nd   …………………………………………………       3rd    ……………………………………….. 
 

ADVANCE                            JUDGE    MS SHANELLE CORBEN 
 
60    Mr E & Mrs P Camp    NEECABE SIMPLY IRRESISTIBLE CDX. RM. TK.I. FS.I HTM.A.  2100514209    17/2/2019  Bitch    
      Border Collie                       NEECABE THATS WHAT THEY SAY x CH. NEECABE BASIC INSTINCT   
 
 
1st    ………………………………………………….       2nd   …………………………………………………       3rd    ……………………………………….. 
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NOVICE                                      JUDGE    MARYANNE FAZEKAS 
 
1    Mr A Johnson Butler        CH. BEDDYDANE BLACK SAPHIRE   2100577133    17/12/2021    Bitch    
      Poodle (Toy)                                   BEDDYDANE ANOTHER ALLUSION x CH. POODLEACRE SWEET ARETHA   
 
2    Miss A Butler        MARLOW  203071AG    8/5/2022    Dog    
      Associate Gundogs                           
 
3    Ms R Cairns        Rhyll Blackberry Crush SWN   2100585586    3/9/2022    Bitch    
      Pointer                                             Sup. Ch. Chesterhope Smooth Talker (IMP NZL) x Rhyll BEE IN MY BONNET   
 
4    Mrs B Cook        SHELLEY  203004AR    31/10/2021    Bitch    
      Associate Register                           
 
5    Mrs M Curtin        SUNNY  203087AR   30/6/2021    Dog    
      Associate Register                           
 
6    Ms P Hurley        SAM  203035AR    15/11/2012    Dog    
      Associate Register                           
 
7    Miss N Hutchinson        CH. ORNAC ONE LAST REMEDY TK.S   2100556613    15/9/2020    Dog    
      Irish Setter                                      CH. CIANRONINNIS JOLLY PAWS(AI) x CH. ORNAC ONE LAST KISS   
 
8    Mr N Nonis & Ms A Burlington       TERRACAROL THE GIFT   2100590856    8/3/2022    Dog    
      Labrador Retriever                            SUP.CH. BRADORLA SCULPTURE OF ICE x LACOTE OLA MAMA BABE   
 
9    Jennifer North        CLARA JD   202454AR    27/1/2014    Bitch    
      Associate Register                           
 
10    Mrs L OBrien        UTTERCHARM OUR FREE HEART (AI)   2100604743 LR    4/4/2023    Bitch    
      Border Collie                                  CH. ETHERIAL HEARTBREAKER x CH. MERRINDA GIRL OF MY HEART(AI)   
 
11    C Petersen        TALLIS   203021AR    21/9/2023    Dog    
      Associate Register                           
 
12    Miss H Ratcliff            CH. FREEVALE ATTITUDE IN PINK N.SPRD TK.S. JC. WPD.   2100595072   24/11/2022    Bitch    
      German Shepherd Dog                       CH. LAIKO VOM HUHNEGRAB (IMP DEU) x FREEVALE KNOCKOUT IN PINK   
 
13    Mrs L Scott & Mr J Scott        MAISIE   203098AR    26/11/2021    Bitch    
      Associate Register                           
 
14    Ms J Vial        CHARLIE   202769AR    18/1/2021    Dog    
      Associate Register                           
 
15    Miss R E J Walsh       CH. NEUT. CH. POMQUEST IMAGINE DRAGONS TK.S. SWN   4100312166    10/1/2018    Bitch    
      Pomeranian                       SUP.CH. POMQUEST Y SO SERIOUS x CH. NEUT. CH. POMQUEST QUEEN OF DRAGONS   
 
16    Jennifer North        JESSE   202270AR    18/10/2020    Dog    
      Border Collie                         
 
17    Mr & Mrs Winkler  BRASHAWIN HELL HATH NO FURY SWN   2100578858    19/1/2022    Bitch    
and Mr and Mrs Madsen                   CH. BRASHAWIN EMPIRE STRIKES BACK SWA TK.S. RN. x BRASHAWIN  
      German Shepherd Dog                                                                                                                 DEIANIRA PRINCESS SWN   
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18    Mrs M Wright        TYE   203048AR    5/10/2023    Dog    
      Australian Kelpie                           
 
19    Mrs V Harris        HARVIGOLD EASILY FIRED   2100609744    11/9/2023    Bitch    
      Golden Retriever                           Ch Harvikgold Wild Fire CCD RE TKN NRA ORA x Harvikgold Drought Breaker   
 
20    Mrs G De Vries        CH SKYESFUHRE AUZZIESTAR WHYTO AZ   2100583484    14/4/2022    Bitch    
      German Shepherd Dog (LSC)       KUIRAU ORLANDO x CH. SKYESFUHRE STARRING GIZMO CCD. RE.TKS.   
 
21    Mrs S C Samany        ADDERSLOT ARI TWIST OF FATE (AI)   3100446610    12/7/2021    Dog    
      Labrador Retriever                       AM. FT. CH. LKY'S CONTROLLED BURN x ADDERSLOT DUDES RIVER(AI)   
 
 
1st    ………………………………………………….       2nd   …………………………………………………       3rd    ……………………………………….. 
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ADVANCE                                    JUDGE    MRS MARIA WHEELER 
 
22    Mr S Cooper CH. WERONAR DELTA DIAMOND TK.S. SWA RE. ADX. JDX. SD. EIC.   2100572390    9/1/2021    Bitch    
& Miss D Poyzer        ALLAMIGOZ GIZMO x 
      Miniature Pinscher                       CH. WERONAR ANGEL FAITH SWA RE. TK.S. ADX. JDX. SD. SPD. EIC. JE.  280 
 
23    Mrs L W Edman        KOSSEL BOWRAIN RN.   2100509439    14/11/2018    Bitch    
      Labrador Retriever                       SUP.CH. BRADORLA SCULPTURE OF ICE x KOSSEL LORAE  300 
 
24    Mrs S Batchelor              KENZANNE UNDER THE MILKY WAY (AI) RN TK.S NRA   2100586976    6/2/2022    Bitch    
      Golden Retriever                       LAWPARK LORENZO OF CAMROSE x KENZANNE CREME CHANTILLY   
 
25    Miss E Hallahan        STORM RN   203117AR    24/9/2022    Bitch    
      Australian Kelpie                           
 
26    Rozate Kennels        ROZATE COMET RN TKS   3100463995    27/12/2022    Bitch    
      Australian Shepherd                     MELVADA SIRIUSLY MAGIC x ROZATE SNICKERDOODLE   
 
27    Mr P Belic        RONNY CDX RE   202582AR    25/10/2018    Dog    
      Associate Register                           520 
 
28    Ms L Davis        CAMERVIC KABUKI SPD. GD. JD. PT.   N741715SR    3/6/2015    Dog    
      Sporting Register                          540 
 
29    Dr C A Goldman        BLAIRSGOLD WINTER MAGIC CCD. SWA RN. TK.N. SWI FS.S. HTM.S. (IMP NZL)    
      Golden Retriever                         05519-2017    7/6/2017    Bitch    
 SPEYSIDE WINTER-SPARK x BLAIRSGOLD ESSENCE OF MAGICK  550 
 
30    Miss V A Gore        BELORL CORBETS MOUNTAIN BREEZE (AI) RN   2100605803    24/7/2023    Dog    
      Golden Retriever                           Can GCh TCh Riverdance Bazinga JH.TD.UTDX.TDX.WC.VC 
   x DYKINTA GRAND BREEZE(AI) NRA. RE. CCD.  535 
 
31    Mrs J M Hockley        CH. WEISACT PARTY AT MOOKIRIVER RN   2100592441    9/3/2022    Bitch    
      Weimaraner            SUP.CH. ASHLAREN BRING OUT THE BUNDY x GRAND. CH. BESKO COLLS MANY SPIRITS(AI) 580 
 
32    Mrs S C Samany        ADDERSLOT GEMS DUDE IS SPEEDI SPEEDI (AI)   2100065298    5/8/2018    Dog    
      Labrador Retriever                        Pepperjack's March Surfer (USA) x Adderslot Gemma (AI)  570 
 
33    Mrs I Albion & Ms M Auld  CH GRAUSTURM CLOUDS OF WISPY MIST (AI) RN TKS ET  7100051900 5/9/2022 Bitch 
      Wirehaired Slovakian Pointer                   ORBIT STORMDANCER x CH. GRAUSTURM A WISPA TO MY HEART(AI)  650 
 
34    Ms L Davis        ILLOURA IMA PARTY GIRL   N8988-21SR    1/8/2021    Bitch    
      Sporting Register                          535 
 
35    Mrs M V Worgan        EDENSUNDOWN LADY CHILLI MAE RN   2100594213    14/3/2024    Bitch    
      Labrador Retriever                       Edensundown Fair Play x Edensundown Firecracker  510 
 
36    Dr C A Goldman        WATTLE TK.N.SWA RE. NRA. FS.S. HTM.S.   202687AG    7/10/2019    Bitch    
      Associate Gundogs                          560 
 
 
1st    ………………………………………………….       2nd   …………………………………………………       3rd    ……………………………………….. 
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EXCELLENT     JUDGE    MRS SUE HUTCHINS 
 
37    Mrs S C Samany        ADDERSLOT GEMS DUDE IS SPEEDI SPEEDI (AI)   2100065298    5/8/2018    Dog    
      Labrador Retriever                        Pepperjack's March Surfer (USA) x Adderslot Gemma (AI)  570 
 
38    Mrs I Hunter        CH POLARWOLF SEA WARRIOR RN   9100011865    3/2/2019    Dog    
      Golden Retriever                      GD. CH. BLUEBREEZE LEGEND OF SALTIRE x BLUEBREEZE QUEEN OF THE DESERT RN.   
 
39    S Calphy & D Calphy        CHIPSNDIP JD AD RN RA TKS SD GD   202640AR    29/6/2019    Dog    
      Australian Kelpie                             540 
 
40    Mrs L W Edman        KOSSEL DARCUS CCD. RA.   2100493122    3/1/2018    Bitch    
      Labrador Retriever                        SUP.CH. BRADORLA SCULPTURE OF ICE x KOSSEL DEVYN  545 
 
41    Dr C A Goldman        WATTLE TK.N.SWA RE. NRA. FS.S. HTM.S.   202687AG    7/10/2019    Bitch    
      Associate Gundogs                          560 
 
42    Mrs T Harber       CH. WEEDRAM A MYSTICAL WINTER CCD. CDX. RA. WNPD  2100498834    18/5/2018    Bitch    
      Belgian Shepherd Dog                  GD. CH. Neut CH. RO CH. TEANGIBELGE CORTEZ RAE. RM. CDX. WPD. 
      (Groenendael)                                                                  x CH. WEEDRAM THE STORMY DRAGON  580 
 
43    Ms J C Johnson         GR CH CALAHORRA NTICO LAST WALTZ RA. TK.N. FS.S. HTM.S.  2100523533  7/7/2019  Bitch    
      Afghan Hound             CH. CALAHORRA CLARK GABLE(AI) x CH. ALOUANN RED HOT N'SASSY TO TICO (IMP UK)  630 
 
44    Mrs R J Thompson        TAYLEA LADY SAMURAI RN   2100591460    7/11/2022    Bitch    
      Border Collie                                  TAYLEA DEEP ZUZI x TAYLEA LADY TIGER   
 
45    Ms M R Webster        CH. KIRINBELL CHASE N THE DRAGON CCD. ET. CD. JDX. SWN RA. SD. TK.I.  
      Brittany                                          2100520757    16/5/2019    Dog    
 CH. KIRINBELL TELL ME A SECRET x CH. TOBENLEE CHASE N SHADOWS JC. RN.  532 
 
46    Mr P Belic        RONNY CDX RE   202582AR    25/10/2018    Dog    
      Associate Register                           520 
 
47    Mrs E Johnson        KOSSEL COLBIE RA.   2100534813    2/3/2020    Bitch    
      Labrador Retriever                       SUP.CH. BRADORLA SCULPTURE OF ICE x KOSSEL DEVYN  400 
 
48    Mrs L W Edman        KOSSEL SIENNA RA   2100573677    24/10/2021    Bitch    
      Labrador Retriever                       CH. BRADORLA HERE COMES THE SUN(AI) x KOSSEL DARCUS CCD. RN.  400 
 
49    Mrs B L Goyen                    CH. LARAMIS YOUR TH ONE THAT IWANT JDX. SD. RN   2100481591    19/8/2017    Dog    
      Cocker Spaniel (American)               CH. LARAMIS BLACKFOREST DELITE x CH. LARAMIS ALOHA KAHEKE LANI  360 
 
50    Ms G C Speirs       CH. ROKSHANI ANCALAGON THE BLACK CCD RA. TK.N. FS.S   2100515969    3/4/2019    Dog    
      Poodle (Miniature)                 CH. BOBKINS STYLE IS MY GAME CDX. RN. x CH. JENUIN QUEEN OFTHRONES RN.  349 
 
51    Mr S CooperCH. WERONAR DELTA DIAMOND TK.S. SWA RE. ADX. JDX. SD. EIC.   2100572390    9/1/2021    Bitch    
   & Miss D Poyzer      ALLAMIGOZ GIZMO x CH. WERONAR ANGEL FAITH SWA RE. TK.S. ADX. JDX. SD. SPD. EIC. JE. 280 
Miniature Pinscher                        
 
 
1st    ………………………………………………….       2nd   …………………………………………………       3rd    ……………………………………….. 
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MASTERS           JUDGE    MISS PATRICIA OHM 
 
52    Mrs G De Vries        PUG CCD  CD RA TK.S   202558AR    10/7/2017    Dog    
      Pug                           200 
 
53    Ms M Greguric                 CH. WOOLEBULL UP HOLDING THE LAW CCD CD RE TK.S.  2100503877    8/9/2018    Dog    
      Old English Sheepdog                    CH. HARTWYN PAGEANTS HERO ON ICE(AI) RN. x CH. WOOLEBULL ROYAL  
                                                                                                                                                          REMINISCENCE RN. CCD.   
 
54    Mrs P A Hartwell                 CH. HARTWYN ROYAL WINTER WINE CCD CD RE TK.S   2100586453    6/6/2022    Dog    
      Old English Sheepdog                       CH. WOOLEBULL VINYARD CHILLING(AI) x CH. WOOLEBULL UP COUNTRY GIRL   
 
55    Dr C A Goldman        WATTLE TK.N.SWA RE. NRA. FS.S. HTM.S.   202687AG    7/10/2019    Bitch    
      Associate Gundogs                           
 
56    Mrs B J Horsfield                 SONDERBAR CLIMB EVERY MOUNTAIN CDX. RE. TK.N.   2100436606    8/1/2015    Dog    
      Dachshund         AM. CH. CH. DYNADAUX WITH A FASTER CAR MS (IMP USA) x CH. SONDERBAR CUDDLY TOY   
(Miniature Smooth Haired)                        
 
57    Mr S Cooper  CH. WERONAR ANGEL FAITH SWA RE. TK.S. RAE ADX. JDX. SD. SPD. EIC. JE.   
      & Miss D Poyzer                                                                                           2100511703    17/12/2018    Bitch    
      Miniature Pinscher                       CH. MINELPHI CATCH MY BREATH x CH. SHIRALEA MOCHA SERAPH AD. JD.   
 
58    Mrs B L Goyen        CH. MILLCREEK NOW AND FOREVER RA   4100362165    10/9/2021    Bitch    
      Cocker Spaniel (American)           CH. LTREND JON BLOND JOVI x CH. TARYK TAKE A CHANCE ON ME   
 
59    Miss E Matthews        JIMMY CCD CD RE TK.S   202904AR    30/8/2019    Dog    
      Pomeranian                         
 
60    Ms G C Speirs             CH. BEDDYDANE BORNTOODANCE CCD RE. TK.I. FS.S HTM.S   2100469045    2/1/2017    Dog    
      Poodle (Toy)                                    CH. GWYNSON LINE HONOURS x BEDDYDANE VI VA LOS VAGAS   
 
61    R Cawthorne        TEESHA   202566AR    3/1/2018    Bitch    
      Associate Register                            
 
62    Mr E & Mrs P Camp     NEECABE SIMPLY IRRESISTIBLE CDX. RM. TK.I. FS.I HTM.A.  2100514209    17/2/2019 Bitch    
      Border Collie                       NEECABE THATS WHAT THEY SAY x CH. NEECABE BASIC INSTINCT   
 
63    Mr S Cooper CH. WERONAR DELTA DIAMOND TK.S. SWA RE. ADX. JDX. SD. EIC.   2100572390    9/1/2021    Bitch    
     & Miss D Poyzer    ALLAMIGOZ GIZMO x CH. WERONAR ANGEL FAITH SWA RE. TK.S. ADX. JDX. SD. SPD. EIC. JE.   
          Miniature Pinscher                        
 
64    Mrs V M Day        ROCH QUIS CDX RAE   201644AR    19/109/2011    Dog    
      Associate Register                            
 
65    Mr P Fisher        TULLA RN RA TK.S CCD   202661AR    12/1/2018    Bitch    
      Australian Kelpie                            
 
66    Mrs M H Herger        NEEKO TK.A. RM. JD. ADX.   202709AR    27/10/2019    Dog    
      Border Collie                                  Lightning/Echointime x Miley/Duszah   
 
67    Mrs S C Samany        ADDERSLOT GEMS DUDE IS SPEEDI SPEEDI (AI)   2100065298    5/8/2018    Dog    
      Labrador Retriever                        Pepperjack's March Surfer (USA) x Adderslot Gemma (AI)   
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68    Ms J C Johnson             CH. CALAHORRA YS AURELIA LILIYA CCD. RE. TK.N. FS.S   2100487322    11/9/2017    Bitch    
      Whippet                       CH. CALAHORRA DR ZHIVAGO(AI) x CH. CALAHORRA MISS SERENADE   
 
69    Mrs R J Thompson        TAYLEA CARNIVAL WAY CD CDX RE TKI   2100537822LR    16/2/2020    Bitch    
      Border Collie                                   Echointime Country Living x Taylea Northern Lara   
 
70    M Young        R.CH. ACMEGOLD AURORA PRINCESS UD RM RAE2 SD SPD ET TKA SWE SWX SWV  
Staffordshire Bull Terrier                                                                                           SWC TD  4100296509    10/6/2017    Bitch    
                           URU. JR CH. CH. ARG. JR CH. THE CREW PULPO NEGRO (IMP ARG) x ACMEGOLD CALYPSO BLUE   
 
71    Miss M Auld                 GAMEFINDER ZOLPHOEN PIEPER CCD RE TKS NRA ORA   2100550498    13/8/2020    Bitch    
     Labrador Retriever   CH. CROFTSWAY DOWNTOWN BOY (IMP NZL) x GAMEFINDER KIMSAKO ZOLI ORA RE CCD  
 
72    Ms K Bray  ASCHEWEI HUNT OR BE HUNTED CCD. CDX. TK.S. RAE. SWN NRA. ET.  2100496886    14/4/2018    Dog    
      Weimaraner                       CH. ASHLAREN ARCHIBALDS ILLUSION x CH. ASHLAREN A TOUCH OF VINTAGE(AI)   
 
73    Mrs J Cluff       NEUT. CH. GAMEFINDER SAKIM ATHENA CCD CD RE NRA   2100529087    26/10/2019    Bitch    
      Labrador Retriever                       GAMEFINDER SORRENTO QND. NRD. ORA. CCD. CD. RM. x DEGEL KIBAS LIL  
                                                                                                       DRUMMER RN. NRA. 
 
74    Mrs G De Vries      CH.NEUT CH SKYESFUHRE BUNDY BEAR AZ' CCD CD RE T.K.S.  2100429261    14/5/2015    Dog    
      German Shepherd Dog (LSC)     CH. SKYESFUHRE AUSSIE STAR CCD. RN. x RUFSTONE MY SHANTI STAR CD. RA.   
 
75    Mr P Fisher & Ms F Fallon        RIVERMAID MAX NANS JOY RE TK.N CD   2100492864LR    28/10/2017    Dog    
      Border Collie                                   Arajoel Chips A Thousand x Rivermaid Gracie Sidies Girl   
 
76    Miss V A Gore        DYKINTA GRAND BREEZE NRA. RM. CCD.   2100471965    17/3/2017    Bitch    
      Golden Retriever                            NZ. CH. CH. DYKINTA GRAND SLAM x CH. DYKINTA BRANDEE BREEZA   
 
77    Miss E Hallahan        NORDENSTAMM INCA CDX RE TKN   4100288091    3/2/2017    Bitch    
      Belgian Shepherd Dog     LENNOX V.D. BERLEX-HOEVE GER. BH. IPO2. (IMP DEU) x NORDENSTAMM EDGE(AI)   
             (Malinois)                        
 
78    Dr L K Hammer        FENRIK RUFF AND TUMBLE RE SD GDX JDO SPD JDM ADX   2100399950    28/12/2013    Bitch    
         & Mr K Edwards                           FENRIK MAGNETIC STORM x PACE VON DER MADLAGE 
      German Shorthaired Pointer                                     ADO. JDO. SPDM. ADM 2. JDM 2. SDM. GDM. (IMP DEU)   
 
79    Mrs V Harris                            CH HARVIKGOLD DEEALL BREAKER RN RA CCD TKS   2100516713    29/3/2019    Dog    
      Golden Retriever                       SUP.CH. HARVIKGOLD STORM BREAKER x HARVIKGOLD PIPING HOT   
 
80    Mr B S Holden           CH. CHAMSHEP HOT CHILLI CCD. ET. CD. RE. TK.N. WNPD.   4100308863    28/6/2018    Bitch    
      Belgian Shepherd Dog              CHAMSHEP GALTERO x CHAMSHEP FAIRLIE   
        (Malinois)                        
 
81    Mr W & Mrs K Holland        MAE RM TKN   202723AR    6/12/2017    Bitch    
      Associate Register                            
 
82    Ms A Kubin        FOXSTAR FRANKIE CD RE TKN   2100502547LR    7/1/2018    Dog    
      Australian Shepherd                    BAILIWICK RINGMASTER (IMP USA) x FOXSTAR DREAM CATCHER   
 
83    Mrs L Mahaffey        HIRSCH FAST AND FURIOUS RE. CDX. RM.   2100485320    16/9/2017    Dog    
      German Wirehaired Pointer        SUP.CH. OUWITLLEMATE LOCK AND LOAD x AM. GR CH. GRAND. CH.  
  SUP.CH. CLADDAGH'S DUAL CITIZEN AT HIRSCH AM. JH. (IMP USA) 
 
 



Newcastle All Breeds Dog Training Club  Rally O Trial    23/11/2024 PM 

 
84    Mrs S C Samany              ADDERSLOT TAKODA JD. SD. GDX. SPDM. AD. ET. RE. TKN  3100323475    3/6/2015    Dog    
      Labrador Retriever                       AM. FT. CH. AM. NFC. CH. AM.AFC. HUNTER RUNS BOOBOO  
                                                        x NTL. R.T. CH. GR. R.T. CH. ADDERSLOT CHIEF CM.   
 
85    Mrs M Wright        BOBBY CCD CD RE SWN TKS   202713AR    19/4/2019    Dog    
      Australian Kelpie                          
 
1st    ………………………………………………….       2nd   …………………………………………………       3rd    ……………………………………….. 



Newcastle All Breeds Dog Training Club  Obedience Trial    23/11/2024 PM 

 

COMMUNITY COMPANION DOG               JUDGE          MR. DARRYL TURLEY 
 
1    Miss Sara Ahlen        SCOTTIE NA   2100129682    17/12/2019    Bitch    
      Associate Register                            
 
2    Mrs C Blanch        XEROTH PI AQUARII (AI)   2100586952    5/5/2022    Dog    
      Border Collie                                  AM. CH. AM. GR CH. HRV.CH. HUN. GR. CH. ROM.CH. SLV. CH. SRB. GR CH.  
                                                               Qeltynn The Joker x Tyinpi Royal Flush   
 
3    R Cawthorne        PUMPKIN   202371AR    4/9/2013    Bitch    
      Associate Register                            
 
4    Ms R Cairns        RHYLL BLACKBERRY CRUSH SWN   2100585586    3/9/2022    Bitch    
      Pointer                                            Sup. Ch. Chesterhope Smooth Talker (IMP NZL) x Rhyll BEE IN MY BONNET   
 
5    Mr R Dean        PEERIELEE BEING BRAVE   2100595760    10/6/2022    Dog    
      Shetland Sheepdog                       CH. Lochwind Grand Design HT PT. x CH. Peerielee Bonus Edition   
 
6    Ms P Hurley        SAM   203035AR    15/11/2012    Dog    
      Associate Register                            
 
7    Mrs D Sutcliffe        BALLAHOND AMANZI BILU JC ET RN   2100430888LR    6/6/2015    Dog    
      Rhodesian Ridgeback                       Sup Ch. Ballahond Moola Bayou CD RN ET x Grand Ch. Ballahond Dara Sea  
                                                                                                                                           Serene ET  600 
 
8    Ms D Kelly        NED   203015AR    18/2/2023    Dog    
      Associate Register                            
 
9    Mr G & Mrs S Langley        BOXAMORE SPECIAL ENDEAVOUR (AI)   2100580141    29/12/2021    Dog    
      Boxer                                                UK. CH. Norwilbeck Special Blend x SUP.CH. Boxamore Leading Lady   
 
10    Ms K Main        TRYSTABEL BLACK SANSHO   2100565988LR    20/5/2021    Bitch    
      Poodle (Toy)                                    Ourmystikal Magick Moon x Monteselfium Red Chaska  0 
 
11    Jennifer North        JESSE   202270AR    18/10/2020    Dog    
      Border Collie                            
 
12    Ms P Phillips        KELVIN   202914AR    14/9/2021    Dog    
      Associate Register                           
 
13    Mrs R Sapulla        CALVIN   202924AR    19/1/2018    Dog    
      Associate Register                           
 
14    Mr W J & Mrs Y P Spek        DEZSHEL TOUCH OF ROYALTY (AI)   2100515585    20/2/2019    Bitch    
      Shetland Sheepdog                       KOR. CH. CH. Eyes of Angel Crown Prince x Aliste Hearts Dezire CD   
 
15    Ms N Squires        POINTMORE FLANDERS   2100603383    25/4/2023    Dog    
      German Shorthaired Pointer       Pointmore Blac Rain (AI) CDX NRA. RA. ORA. CDX. x Florence alba Aischa Vom   
 
16    Mrs M Wright        TYE   203048AR    5/10/2023    Dog    
      Australian Kelpie                            
 
17    Miss N Hutchinson        TARTANTAILS MAIDEN VOYAGE TK.S. RN HT FS.S   2100589152    18/7/2022    Dog    
      Border Collie                                  Tehya Blaize O Destiny (AI) x SUP.CH. Kellagem Somthin Inthway Shmovs   
 



Newcastle All Breeds Dog Training Club  Obedience Trial    23/11/2024 PM 

 
18    Mrs I Albion & Ms M Auld   CH GRAUSTURM CLOUDS OF WISPY MIST (AI) RN TKS ET   7100051900    5/9/2022    
Wirehaired Slovakian Pointer        Orbit Stormdancer x CH. Grandsturm A Wispa To My Heart (AI)         Bitch             
 
19    Mrs J M Hockley        CH. WEISACT PARTY AT MOOKIRIVER RN   2100592441    9/3/2022    Bitch    
      Weimaraner                                  SUP.CH. Ashlaren Bring Out The Bundy x GD. CH. Besko Colls Many Spirits (AI)   
 
20    Ms J C Johnson    GR CH CALAHORRA NTICO LAST WALTZ RA. TK.N. FS.S. HTM.S.  2100523533    7/7/2019    Bitch 
      Afghan Hound                  CH. Calahorra Clark Gable (AI) x CH. ALOUANN RED HOT N'SASSY TO TICO (IMP UK)   
 
21    Mrs M V Worgan        EDENSUNDOWN LADY CHILLI MAE RN   2100594213    14/3/2024    Bitch    
      Labrador Retriever                       Edensundown Fair Play x Edensundown Firecracker  510 
 
 
1st    ………………………………………………….       2nd   …………………………………………………       3rd    ……………………………………….. 



Newcastle All Breeds Dog Training Club  Obedience Trial    23/11/2024 PM 

 

COMPANION DOG - NOVICE           JUDGE          MRS. CATHERINE CROUCH OAM 
 
22    Ms J Cooke        CD RN THETRENS WEE LASS   4100312226    18/10/2018    Bitch    
      West Highland White Terrier      Ch. McDingrel Cabre x Ch. Thetrens Wishaw Lassie  0 
 
23    Mrs B S Sheather        PENNY CCD   202948AR    29/4/2021    Bitch    
      Associate Register                           
 
24    Mrs R J Thompson        TAYLEA LADY SAMURAI RN   2100591460    7/11/2022    Bitch    
      Border Collie                                  Taylea Deep Zuzi x Taylea Lady Tiger   
 
25    Ms G C Speirs      CH. BEDDYDANE BORNTOODANCE CCD RE. TK.I. FS.S HTM.S   2100469045    2/1/2017    Dog    
      Poodle (Toy)                       CH. Gwynson Line Honours x Beddydane Vi Va Los Vagas  270 
 
26    Mr P Fisher        TULLA RN RA TK.S CCD   202661AR    12/1/2018    Bitch    
      Australian Kelpie                           490 
 
27    Ms J C Johnson       CH. CALAHORRA YS AURELIA LILIYA CCD. RE. TK.N. FS.S   2100487322    11/9/2017    Bitch    
      Whippet                       CH. Calahorra Dr Zhivago (AI) x CH. Calahorra Miss Serenade  480 
 
28    Mrs M Herba    CH YURALRIA GIRLS HAVING FUN CCD RAE HTM.N FS.S TK.S  CA  2100554343  18/11/2020   Bitch    
      Golden Retriever                       CH Polarwolf Sea Warrior  RA x Yuralria Emailie  545 
 
29    Mrs S Murphy        SINGHA PANDORA RN. CCD.   2100535681    1/5/2020    Bitch    
      German Shepherd Dog                 Finch Von Loyola x Singha Impish Minx CDX  500 
 
30    Ms G C Speirs      CH. ROKSHANI ANCALAGON THE BLACK CCD RA. TK.N. FS.S   2100515969    3/4/2019    Dog    
      Poodle (Miniature)                       CH. Bobkins Style Is My Game CDX. RN. x CH. Jenuin Queen Of Thrones RN  349 
 
 
1st    ………………………………………………….       2nd   …………………………………………………       3rd    ……………………………………….. 
 



Newcastle All Breeds Dog Training Club  Obedience Trial    23/11/2024 PM 

 

COMPANION DOG EXCELLENT - OPEN        JUDGE      MR. RON PROBERT 
 
31    Mrs V M Day        ROCH QUIS CDX RAE   201644AR    19/10/2011    Dog    
      Associate Register                           390 
 
32    Mrs R J Thompson        TAYLEA CARNIVAL WAY CD CDX RE TKI   2100537822LR    16/2/2020    Bitch    
      Border Collie                                  Echointime Country Living x Taylea Northern Lara  490 
 
33    Mrs P A Hartwell       CH. HARTWYN ROYAL WINTER WINE CCD CD RE TK.S   2100586453    6/6/2022    Dog    
      Old English Sheepdog                       CH. Woolebull Vinyard Chilling (AI) x CH. WOOLEBULL UP COUNTRY GIRL   
 
34    Mrs J Cluff       NEUT. CH. GAMEFINDER SAKIM ATHENA CCD CD RE NRA   2100529087    26/10/2019    Bitch    
      Labrador Retriever    Gamefinder Sorrento QND. NRD. ORA. CCD. CD. RM. x Degel Kibas Lil Drummer RN. NRA.520 
 
35    Mrs B Warren                     ACTIVGOLDENS ANGUS (AI) CD. QND. NRA. ORA.   4100324907LR    22/10/2018    Dog    
      Golden Retriever                       ECHOBROOK DEXSTER (IMP UK) x AUCHENCLOCH FAIRY TALE CD (IMP UK)  500 
 
36    Mrs E McKee        CALAHORRA WF JEFFREY CCD. RE. CD.   2100486625    24/10/2017    Dog    
      Whippet                                          CH. Calahorra Damask x NEUT. CH. Calahorra Harrods  520 
 
37    Mr D W & Mrs J E Turley        AGILE ANY COLOUR U LIKE UD. FS.S. RM. TK.N.   3100380788    29/7/2018    Dog    
      Border Collie                                  Agile Tower Of London HT x CH. Agile Jump Into The Fire  520 
 
38    Ms M R Webster       CH. KIRINBELL CHASE N THE DRAGON CCD ET CD JDX. SWN RA SD TK.I.  2100520757     
       Brittany    16/5/2019    Dog    
                           CH. Kirinbell Tell Me A Secret x CH. Tobenlee Chase N Shaddows JC. RN.  532 
 
39    Mrs S M Roche       CH. KEIRAMYST FLY ME TO THE MOON CD RN TK.S SWA ET   2100552062    26/10/2020    Dog    
      Bearded Collie                       CH. Bonibraes Especially For You x GRAND. CH. KEIRAMYST MI SWEET MAGNOLIA  540 
 
40    Mr P Fisher & Ms F Fallon        RIVERMAID MAX NANS JOY RE TK.N CD   2100492864LR    28/10/2017    Dog    
      Border Collie                                  Arajoel Chips A Thousand x Rivermaid Gracie Sidies Girl  570 
 
41    Miss L.A. Elliott      CH. TRIGOLDEN SOUTHERN DRUMMER NRD. ORA. CD.  3100358962    26/5/2017    Dog    
      Golden Retriever                AM. CH. Justmoor Southern Renegade x CH. NEUT. CH. Trigolden Highland Lyric(AI)  540 
 
42    Mr B S Holden      CH. CHAMSHEP HOT CHILLI CCD. ET. CD. RE. TK.N. WNPD.   4100308863    28/6/2018    Bitch    
      Belgian Shepherd Dog (Malinois)                       Chamshep Galtero x Chamshep Fairlie  630 
 
43    Mr J Lotzkes        NSWPD ANASTASIA (AI) CD   2100523708    6/3/2019    Bitch    
      German Shepherd Dog                 Singha Cruisader x Singha Lacey  600 
 
44    Ms J Duncan                 FENRIK DOUBLE DARE CCD CDX RA QND NRD RRD ORA   21000426495    27/3/2015    Dog    
      German Shorthaired Pointer       Fenrik Obscured by Clouds x Pace Von Madlage ADO ADM2 JDO JDM2  640 
 
45    Mrs M Wright        BOBBY CCD CD RE SWN TKS   202713AR    19/4/2019    Dog    
      Australian Kelpie                            570 
 
 
1st    ………………………………………………….       2nd   …………………………………………………       3rd    ……………………………………….. 
 



Newcastle All Breeds Dog Training Club  Obedience Trial    23/11/2024 PM 

 

UTILITY DOG                            JUDGE          MR. TERRY GRIFFIN 
 
46    Ms J Duncan       FENRIK DOUBLE DARE CCD CDX RA QND NRD RRD ORA   21000426495    27/3/2015    Dog    
      German Shorthaired Pointer       Fenrik Obscured by Clouds x Pace Von Madlage ADO ADM2 JDO JDM2  640 
 
47    Mr J Lotzkes        SINGHA LEONITA CDX.   2100465683    10/7/2016    Bitch    
      German Shepherd Dog                 Monsimbee Xango (AI) x Singha Impish Minx CDX.  600 
 
48    Mr D W & Mrs J E Turley        AGILE ANY COLOUR U LIKE UD. FS.S. RM. TK.N.   3100380788    29/7/2018    Dog    
      Border Collie                                   Agile Tower Of London HT x CH. Agile Jump Into The Fire  520 
 
49    Mrs C Blanch                             HERDSMAN OUT OV KEY CCD. CD. CDX. TK.N. RA.  2100516656    26/3/2019    Bitch    
      Border Collie                                   CH. NEUT. CH. Tojess The Fisher King x Ammarin Key Change  490 
 
50    Mrs R J Thompson        TAYLEA CARNIVAL WAY CD CDX RE TKI   2100537822LR    16/2/2020    Bitch    
      Border Collie                                   Echointime Country Living x Taylea Northern Lara  490 
 
51    Mrs T Harber       CH. WEEDRAM A MYSTICAL WINTER CCD. CDX. RA. WNPD   2100498834    18/5/2018    Bitch    
      Belgian Shepherd Dog                  GD. CH. Neut CH. RO CH. Teangibelge Cortez RAE. RM. CDX. WPD.  
        (Groenendael)                                                    x CH. Weedram The Stormy Dragon  580 
 
52    Mrs Karen Moller        LEO CDX   202665AR    17/10/2019    Dog    
      Associate Register                          500 
 
53    Mrs E Ryan        KUVEN A GREAT CHOICE CD CDX UD   3100403395LR    2/3/2020    Bitch    
      Labrador Retriever                        Huntogun Bruno x Kuven Ice Dream Choice  500 
 
54    Miss K Schofield        HOUSBY   202753AR    10/1/2020    Dog    
      Associate Register                           500 
 
55    Mrs V M Day        ROCH QUIS CDX RAE   201644AR    19/10/2011    Dog    
      Associate Register                           390 
 
56    Mr P J Hill        JAYELEN HEIDIS HONEYBEE RN. TD. CDX.   2100392283    30/9/2013    Bitch    
      Shetland Sheepdog                       Almaroy Man On A Mission x T.CH. CH. Summerset Hi Flyer CDX. SD. PT. GD. JDX.  
                                                                                                                                                RM. ADX.  360 
 
 
1st    ………………………………………………….       2nd   …………………………………………………       3rd    ……………………………………….. 
 
 

UTILITY DOG EXCELLENT         JUDGE          MR. TERRY GRIFFIN 
 
57    M Young                   R.CH. ACMEGOLD AURORA PRINCESS UD RM RAE2 SD SPD ET TKA SWE SWX SWV SWC TD   
         Staffordshire Bull Terrier                         4100296509    10/6/2017    Bitch    
                                          URU. JR CH. CH. ARG. JR CH. The Crew Pulpo Negro (IMP ARG) x Acmegold Calypso Blue  420 
 
1st    ………………………………………………….       2nd   …………………………………………………       3rd    ……………………………………….. 
 
 
 


